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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 2 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 3 October Latvijas Banka’s annual economic conference on “Payments in 
the 22nd century: future starts today?”– speech on “The future 
started yesterday”  

Riga 

Tuesday, 9 October High-Level Seminar on “Shaping the Future of Central Banks”, 
jointly organised by Official Monetary and Financial Institutions 
Forum (OMFIF) and Bank of Thailand – participation in panel 
discussion on “the digital future and challenges of central banks” 

Bangkok 

Wednesday, 10 October MNI Connect Roundtable – speech on “Monetary policy in the 
euro area – a brief assessment” 

Singapore 

Saturday, 13 October Participation in panel discussion organised by DZ Bank on 
“Europe's way forward: for more resilience and sustainable 
growth”  

Bali, Indonesia 

Monday, 15 October Meeting with LCH Group, on central counterparty (CCP) clearing 
issues 

ECB 

Tuesday, 16 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 17 October Meeting with DZ Bank, on economic situation in the euro area ECB 

Monday, 22 October Meeting with Luxembourg Bankers' Association (ABBL), on 
ABBL’s annual conference in 2019 

ECB 

 Meeting with media Brussels 

Tuesday, 23 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 24 October Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 25 October Governing Council ECB 

Monday 29 October Meeting with Chinese Bankers Club Luxembourg (CBCL), on 
regulatory and economic issues 

Luxembourg 
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Tuesday, 30 October Executive Board ECB 
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